## **FOUNDATION**

FAMILY CONTRACTS ECUADOR - MANTA - LIGÜIQUI



## PROGRAMA

## VOLUNTARIADO

**DATOS GENERALES** 

Teléfono: (+593) 099-9744331

www.hopefoundationecuador.org

info@hopefoundationecuador.com

Av. 35 y Calle 28 Manta, EC

This agreement is effective between H.O.P.E. (FOUNDATION HELPING OTHERS PROSPER and EXCEL), represented by NGENDI NGU SAMUEL, located in MANTA, MANTA, UMIÑA NEIGHBORHOOD, 28 STREET, 35 AVENUE, DIAGONAL OF THE FINISTERRE RESTAURANT D, and [.....], residing at [.....] (hereinafter referred to as "the Host Family").

**1. Purpose of the Agreement:** The Host Family accepts to provide ......accommodation and meals ...... to one of the volunteers participating in the international volunteer program organized by the Foundation in Ligüiqui, Manta, Ecuador, so the Foundation commits to being attentive and facilitating the harmonious development of activities between the Host Family and the volunteer.

**2. Accommodation:** The Host Family accepts to provide suitable accommodation to one of the volunteers participating in the program. The accommodation will include a private room with basic amenities such as a bed, fan, and closet. It is the volunteer's obligation to keep the room clean and in good condition during their stay.

**3. Meals:** The Host Family commits to providing breakfast, lunch, and dinner daily to the volunteer. Meals will be nutritious, culturally appropriate, and prepared according to local customs and traditions. Any dietary restrictions or preferences of the volunteers will be accommodated to the extent possible by the Host Family.

**4. Respect and Cultural Sensitivity:** The Host Family commits to respecting the cultural, religious, and personal beliefs of the volunteers, creating a welcoming and inclusive environment during their stay. The Host Family will refrain from any discriminatory or offensive behavior towards the volunteer based on their race, nationality, religion, gender, sexual orientation, or any other characteristic.

**5. Confidentiality:** The Host Family commits to maintaining the confidentiality of any personal or sensitive information shared by the volunteer during their stay. The Host Family will not disclose such information to third parties without their explicit consent or that of the Foundation.



**6. Emergency Procedures:** In case of an emergency, the Host Family accepts to follow the emergency procedures provided by the Foundation and provide assistance and support to the volunteer as needed. The Host Family will also notify the Foundation immediately in case of any emergency or unforeseen circumstance.

**7. Responsibility:** The Host Family will not be responsible for injuries, losses, or damages suffered by the volunteer during their stay, except to the extent that they are caused by gross negligence or intentional misconduct on the part of the Host Family

**8. Duration of the Agreement:** This agreement will remain in effect during the duration of the time the volunteer completes their previously organized and established program by the Foundation, unless terminated earlier by mutual agreement of the parties.

**9. Applicable Law:** This agreement will be governed and interpreted in accordance with the laws of Ecuador.

**10. Complete Agreement:** This agreement constitutes the complete understanding and agreement between the parties regarding the matter here treated and replaces all previous agreements, whether written or oral.

For the record, the parties sign this agreement jointly, in the city of Manta, on

Ngendi Ngu Samuel LEGAL REPRESENTATIVE Helping Others Prosper and Exel, H. O. P. E. FOUNDATION (Name of head of household) FAMILY REPRESENTATIVE ANCESTRAL COMMUNITY LIGUIQUI





Teléfono: (+593) 099-9744331 www.hopefoundationecuador.org



info@hopefoundationecuador.com